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AB 966 —2—

CHAPTER

An act to add Section 12814.1 to the Vehicle Code, relating to
vehicles.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

AB 966, Krekorian. Driver’s license renewal: senior citizens.

Existing law allows aperson 62 years of age or older to beissued
by the Department of Motor Vehicles, free of a charge, an
identification card bearing the notation “Senior Citizen.”

This bill would require the department to include with every
notice of renewal of adriver’s license that is mailed to a licensed
driver, anotice that a person who is 62 years of age or older may
beissued, free of charge, an identification card bearing the notation
“Senior Citizen.”

The people of the Sate of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 12814.1 is added to the Vehicle Code,
to read:

12814.1. The department shall include with every notice of
renewal of adriver’slicense that is mailed to alicensed driver, a
notice that a person who is 62 years of age or older may beissued,
free of charge, an identification card bearing the notation “Senior
Citizen.”
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